

VICINITY MAP SCALE: 1"=1000'

2. SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-20 PER THE 10/18/93 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.

THIS PLAT IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED

COORDINATES BASED ON NAD '83 (HORIZONTAL) AND NGVD '29 (VERTICAL) MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS

N 579,167.025 ELEV. 357.838 STA. No. 24B5 N 586,956.233 ELEV. 390.937 E 1,360,260.2558

5. • DENOTES AN IRON PIN OR IRON PIPE FOUND.

O DENOTES ANGULAR CHANGE IN BEARING OF BOUNDARY OR RIGHT-OF-WAY.

6. SURVEY WORK AND DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE PERFORMED IN CONFORMANCE WITH SUBTITLE 13, BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS, 09.13.06 STATE OF MARYLAND MINIMUM STANDARDS OF PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE.

10. STEEP SLOPES 25% OR GREATER WITH A CONTIGUOUS AREA OVER 20,000 SQ.FT.

NO HISTORIC DISTRICTS ARE ADJACENT TO THIS SITE. SITE IS NOT ADJACENT TO A

12. NO WETLANDS OR STREAMS EXIST ON-SITE AS CERTIFIED BY WILDMAN

13. NO FOREST EXIST ON-SITE AS CERTIFIED BY WILDMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ON 1/7/02.

14. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

A) WIDTH — 12 FEET (14 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENT).

B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING.

GEOMETRY - MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF

STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS

DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE

THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.

MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

15. EXISTING DWELLING/STRUCTURES LOCATED ON LOT 1 KNOWN AS 9872 OLD ANNAPOLIS ROAD IS TO REMAIN. NO NEW BUILDINGS EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLING ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATIONS REQUIRE.

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.B OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.

LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 1 AND 2 IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE WITH THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. SINCE LOT 1 CONTAINS AN EXISTING DWELLING, IT IS EXEMPT FROM THE LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS. CREDIT IS BEING TAKEN FOR EXISTING TREES ON LOT 2; THEREFORE, NO FINANCIAL SURETY IS REQUIRED.

18. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

19. THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES I AND II, SECTION 1.2. THE NET DISTURBANCE IS LESS THAN 5,000 SQUARE FEET.

20. THIS PLAT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION BY PAYMENT OF A FEE-IN-LIEU OF AFFORESTATION FOR 3049.2 SQ. FT. (0.07 Ac.) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 1,524.60

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO RESUBDIVIDE LOT 4, GWYNN DEVELOPEMENT, SECTION TWO INTO HAMMOND PROPERTY, LOTS 1 & 2

RECORDED AS PLAT 1580 4 ON 2/4/03 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD.

HAMMOND PROPERTY LOTS: 1 & 2

A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 1ST SECTION REDEVELOPMENT OF LOT 12 GWYNN DEVELOPMENT SECTION TWO

PLAT BOOK 5, FOLIO 33, RECORDED 6/21/1956 SHEET 1 OF 1 SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT SCALE : 1"=50"

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND EX. ZONING R-20

DATE: JANUARY 2003 DPZ FILE NOS. F-02-096 WP-02-093 SDP-02-139



Engineers Planners Surveyors 5072 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 202, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042 (410) 997-0296 Balt. (301) 621-5521 Wash. (410) 997-0298 Fax.

F-02-096